
LC 4731 TABLED PAPER 
 
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 
 
Accountable Authority: Metropolitan Health Service and the WA Country Health 
Service – Public Hospital Accommodation Fees 
 
(1) Yes. 
 
(2)  
2009-10 Review of Fees and Charges 
(a) The name and purpose of the applicable hospital fees, increased by greater than CPI, is as 

follows: 
Compensable Inpatient – Admitted compensable (paid by “third-party”) patient; 
Compensable Same Day Patient – Admitted compensable same day patient; 
Compensable Outpatient – Non-admitted compensable occasion of service; 
Compensable Ventilated Dependent Patient – Admitted compensable ventilated 
dependent patient with tracheotomy requiring 24-hours care; 
Ineligible Inpatient – Overseas resident (Medicare ineligible) admitted patient; 
Ineligible Same Day Patient – Overseas resident admitted same day patient; 
Ineligible Outpatient – Overseas resident non-admitted occasion of service; 
Motor Vehicle Third Party Insurance Inpatient – Admitted motor vehicle accident patient, 
if liable paid via the Insurance Commission of Western Australia (ICWA); 
Motor Vehicle Third Party Insurance Same Day Patient – Admitted motor vehicle 
accident same day patient (if liable paid through ICWA); 
Motor Vehicle Third Party Insurance Inpatient; Princess Margaret Hospital (PMH) – 
Admitted motor vehicle accident inpatient (if liable paid through ICWA); 
Motor Vehicle Third Party Insurance Same Day Patient at PMH – Admitted motor 
vehicle accident same day patient (if liable paid via ICWA); and 
Boarder – Person staying over-night assisting with care of an admitted patient. 
 

(b) The charges came into effect on 1 July 2009. 
(c) to (e) 
 
Review of Fees and Charges 2009-10 2008-09 2009-10 Change in 

  Hospital Fees
Hospital 

Fees Fees greater 
  and Charges and Charges than CPI 

  1 July 2008 
1 July 2009 

(b) 4.2% 
Compensable Patients       
 - Inpatients (hospitals) $1,545 $1,648 $38 
 - Same Day Patients $1,557 $1,659 $37 
 - Outpatients $146 $156 $4 
 - Ventilator Dependant $3,528 $3,692 $16 
Ineligible Patients       
 - Inpatients $1,288 $1,374 $32 
 - Same Day Patients $1,258 $1,312 $1 
 - Outpatients $146 $156 $4 



MV Third Party Insurance Patients       
 - Inpatients $1,347 $1,437 $33 
 - Same Day Patients $1,357 $1,447 $33 
MV 3rd Party Insurance Patients @ 
PMH      
 - Inpatients $1,656 $1,766 $40 
 - Same Day Patients $1,669 $1,778 $39 
Other Services      
 - Boarders $26.75 $28.50 $0.63 
 
 
2010-11 Review of Fees and Charges 
(a) The name and purpose of the applicable hospital fees, increased by greater than CPI, is as 

follows: 
 
Private Shared Room – Admitted private patient occupying a shared room; 
Private Single Room – Admitted private patient occupying a single room; 
Private Same Day – Admitted private same day patient; 
Compensable Inpatient – Admitted compensable (paid by “third-party”) patient; 
Compensable Nursing Home – Admitted compensable rehabilitation patient; 
Compensable Outpatient – Non-admitted compensable occasion of service; 
Compensable Ventilated Dependent Patient – Admitted compensable ventilated 
dependent patient with tracheotomy requiring 24-hours care; 
Ineligible Inpatient – Overseas resident (Medicare ineligible) admitted patient; 
Ineligible Outpatient – Overseas resident non-admitted occasion of service; 
Motor Vehicle Third Party Insurance Inpatient – Admitted motor vehicle accident patient, 
if liable paid via the Insurance Commission of Western Australia (ICWA); 
Motor Vehicle Third Party Insurance Inpatient; Princess Margaret Hospital (PMH) – 
Admitted motor vehicle accident inpatient (if liable paid through ICWA); and 
Boarder – Person staying over-night assisting with care of an admitted patient. 

 
(b) The charges came into effect on 1 July 2010. 
 
(c) to (e) 
 

Review of Fees and Charges 2010-11 2009-10 2010-11 Change in 
  Hospital Fees Hospital Fees Fees greater
  and Charges and Charges than CPI 
  1 July 2009 1 July 2010 2.1% 
Private Patients       
 - Shared Room $294 $303 $3
 - Single Room $511 $524 $2
 - Same Day $230 $236 $1
Compensable Patients       
 - Inpatients (hospitals) $1,648 $1,756 $73
 - Inpatients (nursing homes) $230 $236 $1
 - Outpatients $156 $166 $7
 - Ventilator Dependant $3,692 $3,927 $157
Ineligible Patients       



 - Inpatients $1,374 $1,462 $59
 - Outpatients $156 $166 $7
MV Third Party Insurance Patients       
 - Inpatients $1,437 $1,532 $65
MV 3rd Party Insurance Patients @ 
PMH       
 - Inpatients $1,766 $1,883 $80
Other Services       
 - Boarders $28.50 $30.25 $1.15

 
 
2011-12 Review of Fees and Charges 
 
(a) The name and purpose of the applicable hospital fees, increased by greater than CPI, is as 

follows: 
 
Compensable Inpatient – Admitted compensable (paid by “third-party”) patient; 
Compensable Same Day Patient – Admitted compensable same day patient; 
Compensable Outpatient – Non-admitted compensable occasion of service; 
Compensable Ventilated Dependent Patient – Admitted compensable ventilated 
dependent patient with tracheotomy requiring 24-hours care; 
Ineligible Inpatient – Overseas resident (Medicare ineligible) admitted patient; 
Ineligible Same Day Patient – Overseas resident admitted same day patient; 
Ineligible Outpatient – Overseas resident non-admitted occasion of service; 
Motor Vehicle Third Party Insurance Inpatient – Admitted motor vehicle accident patient, 
if liable paid via the Insurance Commission of Western Australia (ICWA); 
Motor Vehicle Third Party Insurance Same Day Patient – Admitted motor vehicle 
accident same day patient (if liable paid through ICWA); 
Motor Vehicle Third Party Insurance Inpatient; Princess Margaret Hospital (PMH) – 
Admitted motor vehicle accident inpatient (if liable paid through ICWA); 
Motor Vehicle Third Party Insurance Same Day Patient at PMH – Admitted motor 
vehicle accident same day patient (if liable paid via ICWA); and 
Boarder – Person staying over-night assisting with care of an admitted patient. 

 
(b) The charges came into effect on 1 July 2011. 
 
(c) to (e) 
 
Review of Fees and Charges 2011-12 2010-11 2011-12 Change in 
  Hospital Fees Hospital Fees Fees greater
  and Charges and Charges than CPI 
  1 July 2010 1 July 2011 3.0% 
Compensable Patients       
 - Inpatients (hospitals) $1,756 $1,874 $65
 - Same Day Patients $1,661 $1,772 $61
 - Outpatients $166 $177 $6
 - Ventilator Dependant $3,927 $4,190 $145
Ineligible Patients       
 - Inpatients $1,462 $1,560 $54



 - Same Day Patients $1,332 $1,422 $50
 - Outpatients $166 $177 $6
MV Third Party Insurance Patients       
 - Inpatients $1,532 $1,634 $56
 - Same Day Patients $1,448 $1,545 $54
MV 3rd Party Insurance Patients @ PMH       
 - Inpatients $1,883 $2,009 $70
 - Same Day Patients $1,781 $1,900 $66
Other Services       
 - Boarders $30.25 $32.25 $1.09
 
(f) It is the Government’s general policy that fees and charges levied by Government 

agencies should, wherever practical, recover the full costs of service delivery.  In the 
majority of cases, for hospital services, full cost recovery is not achieved.  Increases in 
fees and charges in excess of CPI reflect higher cost growth in the delivery of those 
services than in the general economy due to factors such as, ageing population, people 
living longer, greater medical intervention and increased technology.  For this reason, a 
‘Health Cost Index’ is applied.   
 

(g) The current amounts of hospital accommodation fees and charges for 2011-12 are as 
follows: 

 
Schedule of Hospital Fees and Charges 2011-12 
  Hospital Fees and Charges 
  OD 0328/11 
Private Patients   
 - Shared Room $313 
 - Single Room $540 
 - Same Day $243 
Compensable Patients   
 - Inpatients (hospitals) $1,874 
 - Inpatients (nursing homes) $243 
 - Same Day Patients $1,772 
 - Outpatients $177 
 - Ventilator Dependant $4,190 
Ineligilble Patients   
 - Inpatients $1,560 
 - Same Day Patients $1,422 
 - Outpatients $177 
MV Third Party Insurance Patients   
 - Inpatients $1,634 
 - Same Day Patients $1,545 
MV 3rd Party Insurance Patients @ PMH   
 - Inpatients $2,009 
 - Same Day Patients $1,900 
Other Services   
 - Boarders $32.25 
 



Accountable Authority: Metropolitan Health Service – Hospital Parking Fees 
 
(1) Yes. 
(2)  
(a) Staff Parking Fees 
(b) Last increase 4 July 2011 
(c) to (e) and (g) 
 
Parking Fees (c) 

$ 
(d & g) 

$ 
(e) 
$ 

Royal Perth Hospital 2.70 3.40 0.60 
Princess Margaret 
Hospital 

2.50 3.00 0.41 

King Edward Memorial 
Hospital 

2.50 3.00 0.41 

Fremantle Hospital 2.70 3.40 0.60 
QEII 2.70 3.40 0.60 
 
(f)  Little or no fee increases had occurred previously and had fallen to below cost recovery. 
 
Accountable Authority: Department of Health – Private Hospital / Psychiatric Hostel 
Licensing Fees 
 
(1) Yes. 
 
(2) (a) 2009-10 Review of Private Hospital / Psychiatric Hostel Licensing Fees 
 
(b) 30 October 2009 
 
(c) to (e) 
 

 (b) 
2008-09 

(c) 
2009-10 

(d) 
Change in 

 

(a) 
Review of Private Hospital and Private 
Psychiatric Hostel Licence Fees 2009-10 Licensing Licensing Fees greater

  Fees Fees than CPI 
 

  1 July 2008 
30 Oct 2009 

(b) 4.2% 
(g) Private Hospital - Grant of Licence (r4(1)) $1,100 $1,100 N/A
         
 Private Hospital - Renewal of Licence (r4(3))       
 Number of persons licensed to be 

accommodated       
  - Fewer than 25 $100 $200 $96
  - 25 - 100 $100 $500 $396
  - 101 - 200 $100 $1,000 $896
  - More than 201 $100 $1,500 $1,396
         
 Private Hospital - Replacement Licence 

(r4(6)) $0 $300 $287



         
 Private Hospital - Approval of Premise (r5)       
 Number of persons licensed to be 

accommodated       
  - Fewer than 25 $60 $1,500 $1,438
  - 25 - 100 $60 $2,000 $1,938
  - 101 - 200 $60 $3,000 $2,938
  - More than 201 $60 $5,000 $4,938
         
(g) Psychiatric Hostel - Grant of Licence (r5(1)) $1,100 $1,100 N/A
         
 Private Hospital - Renewal of Licence (r5(3))       
 Number of persons licensed to be 

accommodated       
  - Fewer than 25 $100 $200 $96
  - 25 - 100 $100 $500 $396
  - 101 - 200 $100 $1,000 $896
  - More than 201 $100 $1,500 $1,396
         
 Private Hospital - Replacement Licence 

(r5(6)) $0 $300 $287
         
 Private Hospital - Approval of Premise (r6)       
 Number of persons licensed to be 

accommodated       
  - Fewer than 25 $60 $1,500 $1,438
  - 25 - 100 $60 $2,000 $1,938
  - 101 - 200 $60 $3,000 $2,938
  - More than 201 $60 $5,000 $4,938

 
(f) The above increases were greater than CPI, due to the 2009-10 review and assessment of 

the full costs of administering the licensing functions to Private Hospitals and Private 
Psychiatric Hostels, which resulted in the above substantial re-adjustments to the 
licensing fees to meet government policy on cost recovery. 

 
(g) The above table reflects the current amount of licensing fees under column (a) and 

including rows (g). 
 
Accountable Authority: Animal Resources Authority – Fees for the Sale of Live Mice 
and Rats 
 
(1) Yes. 
 
(2)  
 
(a) Charges for the sale of live mice and rats to interstate and overseas clients and other 

services exceed the consumer price index (CPI). 
 
(b) January 1, 2009 5%; 



January 1, 2010 4%, and 
January 1, 2011 4%. 

 
(c) Please refer to the attached price lists. 
 
(d) Please refer to the attached price lists. 
 
(e) 2009 Fees for the sale of live mice and rats were set 0.8% above CPI; 

2010 Fees for the sale of live mice and rats were set 1.9% above CPI, and 
2011 Fees for the sale of live mice and rats were set 1.0% above CPI. 

 
(f) Charges were set above the consumer price index to ensure that the Authority’s 

operational and capital requirements remain self-sufficient and do not require 
Government funding. 

 
(g) Please refer to http://www.arc.wa.gov.au/download/General%20prices%202011.pdf 

 



 
 

Price List Effective 1st January 2009 
 
 
 

Animal Resources Centre 
 
 
 
 

SPF Mice and Rats 
Transgenic and knockout mice 

Customised Breeding 
Importation 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

P.O Box 1180 Canning Vale Western Australia 6970 
Telephone (08) 9332 5033  (Overseas +618 9332 5033) 
Facsimile (08) 9310 2839  (Overseas +618 9310 2839) 

Email info@arc.wa.gov.au  Web Site www.arc.wa.gov.au 



Ordering Procedures 
Specific conditions of sale apply to the purchase of animals from the Animal 
Resources Centre. These can be viewed at www.arc.wa.gov.au . Animals will only be 
supplied when an Animal Ethics Committee approval number is provided. 
 
In order to supply promptly, sales are usually made on the basis of telephone orders 
without written documentation. Any provision of a purchase order or confirmation 
which contains additional or conflicting information to the telephone order will not be 
binding on us. Please consider this when placing your order. 
 

Cancellation of Orders 
 
It is a policy of the Animal Resources Centre that once an order is placed by a 
customer it is a binding contract. We accept that orders may have to be cancelled but 
we will not accept a cancellation immediately prior to delivery or if animals have 
been specifically held or bred for the order. If an order is cancelled under these 
circumstances the customer will be invoiced for the cost of the animals.  
 

Age of Animals:   Birth dates of production animals are not recorded.  Mice and 
rats are maintained in age cohorts relative to the week in which the animal is weaned.  
Weaning occurs during the week the animal reaches 21 days of age.  If exact age is 
required we will set up a specific order.  Add 10% to the list price per animal.  
 
Please note that mice and rat stocks are held to 8 and 12 weeks respectively.  Prior 
notice is required for animals older than this. For mice 13 - 26 weeks add $0.75 per 
week and for rats 13 - 26 weeks add $2.45 per week.  For animals older than 26 weeks 
please ask for a quotation. 
 
 

Surcharge:    A surcharge of 10% will be incurred for animals ordered within a 
weight range or age range not otherwise specified in this price list.  Animals are 
shipped at the body weight requested but fluctuations will occur normally during 
transit and we cannot guarantee actual bodyweight on arrival. 
 

Pre-mated animals:   Mating is determined by observation of a vaginal plug.  
Day 0 of pregnancy is the day the vaginal plug is seen.  We are able to guarantee 
that 100% of mice and rats supplied after day 14 post-mating will be pregnant, 
however loss of litters can occur during transport. Conditions of sale for time mated 
animals can be viewed at www.arc.wa.gov.au . 
 
 

Credit Policy:       Please ensure that your order is correct on receipt.  In the event 
of losses in transport or abnormalities in the order please notify the Centre within 24 
hours.  Replacement of stocks or credit will be negotiated.  No responsibility will be 
accepted for late notification. 
 

The Animal Resources Centre can under no circumstances accept the 
return of animals after despatch as they cannot be returned to the 
SPF barrier production units. 
 

Our terms of credit on accounts payable is 30 days. 
A 10% surcharge will apply to all accounts in excess of 60 days 
Prices include 10% GST (Australian Goods and Services Tax)  
GST does not apply to International sales. 



MOUSE PRICE LIST 2009

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

C57BL/6JArc IB 0001 black 17.23 17.80 18.17 18.54 19.29 19.85 20.59 21.32 22.06 22.79 75.22 56.98 22.79 7.24 11.80 17.05 22.79

BALB/cArc IB 0002 albino 15.90 16.43 16.77 17.11 17.81 18.32 19.00 19.68 20.36 21.04 69.42 52.59 21.04 6.69 10.89 15.74 21.04

C3H/HeJArc IB 0003 agouti 17.61 18.17 18.54 19.10 19.68 20.24 20.97 21.71 22.44 23.18 76.49 57.95 23.18 7.37 12.00 17.44 23.18

DBA/2JArc IB 0004
dilute 
brown

22.14 22.48 23.01 23.36 23.90 24.60 25.29 25.99 26.69 27.38 90.35 68.45 27.38 8.70 14.17 21.91 27.38

DBA/1JArc IB 0005
dilute 
brown

22.14 22.48 23.01 23.36 23.90 24.60 25.29 25.99 26.69 27.38 90.35 68.45 27.38 8.70 14.17 21.91 27.38

SJL/JArc IB 0006 albino 25.13 25.49 26.20 26.55 27.08 27.98 28.67 29.37 30.06 30.75 101.49 76.89 30.75 9.77 15.92 24.88 30.75

129X1/SvJArc IB 0009 albino 26.88 27.27 28.03 28.40 28.97 29.92 30.67 31.41 32.15 32.90 108.56 82.24 32.90 10.45 17.03 26.61 32.90

A/JArc IB 0010 albino 24.54 24.90 25.59 25.93 26.45 27.32 28.00 28.68 29.36 30.04 99.12 75.09 30.04 9.55 15.55 24.30 30.04

C57BL/10ScSnArc IB 0012 black 21.62 21.96 22.48 22.81 23.35 24.03 24.70 25.38 26.06 26.74 88.24 66.85 26.74 8.50 13.84 21.40 26.74

CBA/CaHArc IB 0014 agouti 16.25 16.77 17.11 17.63 18.16 18.68 19.36 20.04 20.71 21.39 70.60 53.48 21.39 6.80 11.07 16.09 21.39

FVB/NArc IB 0015 albino 17.80 18.37 18.74 19.31 19.89 20.46 21.20 21.94 22.69 23.43 77.32 58.58 23.43 7.45 12.13 17.62 23.43

NOD/LtArc IB 0017 albino 26.59 26.98 27.73 28.10 28.66 29.60 30.34 31.07 31.81 32.55 107.40 81.36 32.55 10.34 16.85 26.33 32.55

BALB.B
C.B10-H2b/LilMcdJArc

IB 0018 albino 27.70 28.24 28.97 29.32 29.88 30.96 31.67 32.38 33.09 33.80 111.55 84.51 33.80 10.74 17.50 27.42 33.80

B10.BRArc IB 0021 black 29.39 29.91 30.60 31.12 31.64 32.67 33.35 34.03 34.70 35.38 116.77 88.49 35.38 11.24 18.31 29.10 35.38

B10.D2/N2SnArc IB 0022 black 27.70 28.24 28.97 29.32 29.88 30.96 31.67 32.38 33.09 33.80 111.55 84.54 33.80 10.74 17.50 27.42 33.80
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MOUSE PRICE LIST 2009

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Price - weeks of agestock 
number

coat 
colour
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A2Kb
C57BL/6J-TgN(A2KbH2b)6Hsd

GMIB 0050
grey/ 
fawn

33.71 34.30 35.10 35.69 36.28 37.47 38.24 39.02 39.80 40.58 133.91 101.49 40.58 12.90 21.00 33.37 40.58

APOE
B6.129P2-Apoetm1Unc/Arc

GMIB 0058 black 36.92 37.56 38.44 39.09 39.74 41.03 41.89 42.74 43.59 44.44 146.67 111.16 44.44 14.12 23.00 36.55 44.44

B6.SJL-Ptprca

B6.SJL-PtprcaPep3b/BoyJArc 
GMIB 0028 black 25.70 26.07 26.80 27.15 27.69 28.61 29.32 30.03 30.74 31.45 103.79 78.66 31.45 10.00 16.28 25.44 31.45

RAG1
B6.129S7-Rag1tm1Mom/Arc

GMIB 0060 agouti 50.33 50.87 51.23 51.60 52.31 52.85 53.57 54.28 54.99 55.70 183.79 139.29 55.70 17.70 28.83 49.83 55.70

ARC(s) OB 0007 albino 7.25 7.79 8.47 8.82 9.16 9.68 10.36 11.04 11.71 12.39 40.90 30.99 12.39 3.94 6.41 7.18 12.39

Q(s) OB 0008 albino 7.25 7.79 8.47 8.82 9.16 9.68 10.36 11.04 11.71 12.39 40.90 30.99 12.39 3.94 6.41 7.18 12.39

NIH OB 0113 albino 7.25 7.79 8.47 8.82 9.16 9.68 10.36 11.04 11.71 12.39 40.90 30.99 12.39 3.94 6.41 7.18 12.39

mdx
C57BL/10ScSn-Dmdmdx/Arc 

MIB 0034 black 51.83 52.37 52.73 53.10 53.80 54.34 55.06 55.78 56.48 57.19 188.74 143.04 57.19 18.18 29.60 51.31 57.19

BALB/c Nude
BALB/c-Foxn1nu/Arc  

MIB 0035 albino 59.24 59.85 60.26 60.69 61.49 62.10 62.92 63.74 64.55 65.36 215.70 163.48 65.36 20.77 33.83 58.65 65.36

SCID
C.B-17/IcrHsd-Igh-1b-Prkdcscid 

MIB 0036 albino 51.83 52.37 52.73 53.10 53.80 54.34 55.06 55.78 56.48 57.19 188.74 143.04 57.19 18.18 29.60 51.31 57.19

NOD/SCID
NOD.CB17-Prkdcscid/Arc 

MIB 0037 albino 51.83 52.37 52.73 53.10 53.80 54.34 55.06 55.78 56.48 57.19 188.74 143.04 57.19 18.18 29.60 51.31 57.19

B6D2F1
(C57BL/6J x DBA/2)

F1 3004 black 21.62 21.96 22.48 22.81 23.35 24.03 24.70 25.38 26.06 26.74 88.24 66.88 26.74 8.50 13.84 21.40 26.74

CBB6F1
(CBA/CaH x C57BL/6J) 

F1 3005 agouti 21.62 21.96 22.48 22.81 23.35 24.03 24.70 25.38 26.06 26.74 88.24 66.88 26.74 8.50 13.84 21.40 26.74

Balb/c nudes also will be behind the barrier until May-June and will be discounted to be the same price as the SCID (C.B-17- scid ) mice.

The price for other hybrid mice is dependant on the price of the parent strains.
Please inquire for prices.



RAT PRICE LIST 2009

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

SPRAGUE 
DAWLEY 

OB 1000 albino 18.63 19.85 20.88 21.94 23.16 24.36 25.75 27.11 28.53 29.56 87.21 71.24 31.03 6.94 12.42 18.06 29.56

WISTAR OB 1001 albino 18.63 19.85 20.88 21.94 23.16 24.36 25.75 27.11 28.53 29.56 87.21 71.24 31.03 6.94 12.42 18.06 29.56

BN IB 1002 brown 41.17 43.09 45.17 46.72 48.82 50.89 52.99 55.07 57.32 59.24 165.21 137.67 59.94 23.28 25.02 41.17 59.24

CBH/rnu/rnu IB 1014 black hooded 101.59 103.24 104.86 106.68 108.50 110.32 112.32 116.67 118.49 120.30 POA POA POA POA POA POA POA

DA IB 1003 agouti 28.67 30.05 31.27 33.00 34.56 35.62 37.88 39.43 41.17 42.91 118.30 98.59 44.30 11.98 19.11 28.67 42.91

F344 IB 1004 albino 34.40 35.96 37.69 38.91 40.65 42.39 44.12 45.86 47.78 49.34 137.59 114.66 50.03 19.45 20.84 34.40 49.34

LEW/Crl IB 1005 albino 28.67 30.05 31.27 33.00 34.56 35.62 37.88 39.43 41.17 42.91 118.30 98.59 44.30 11.98 19.11 28.67 42.91

PVG/c IB 1008 black hooded 34.40 35.96 37.69 38.91 40.65 42.39 44.12 45.86 47.78 49.34 137.59 114.66 50.03 19.45 20.84 34.40 49.34

SHR IB 1010 albino 34.40 35.96 37.69 38.91 40.65 42.39 44.12 45.86 47.78 49.34 137.59 114.66 50.03 19.45 20.84 34.40 49.34

WKY IB 1011 albino 34.40 35.96 37.69 38.91 40.65 42.39 44.12 45.86 47.78 49.34 137.59 114.66 49.98 19.45 20.84 34.40 49.34

Hybrid rats are available.  Please inquire for prices

Price - weeks of agestock 
number
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RAT PRICE LIST BY WEIGHT 2009
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m 20.49 21.21 22.03 22.66 23.36 23.89 24.46 25.20 25.96 27.46 29.00 30.65 32.38 33.69

f 20.49 21.21 22.03 22.95 23.89 24.59 25.20 25.96 26.72 30.96 35.24 N/A N/A N/A

m 20.49 21.21 22.03 22.66 23.36 23.89 24.46 25.20 25.96 27.46 29.00 30.65 32.38 33.69

f 20.49 21.21 22.03 22.95 23.89 24.59 25.20 25.96 26.72 30.96 35.24 N/A N/A N/A

m 45.29 47.42 48.46 49.68 51.40 53.90 56.16 58.42 60.69 65.31 N/A N/A N/A N/A

f 45.29 47.42 49.68 51.40 56.16 60.69 65.31 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

m 31.54 33.18 33.68 34.38 36.33 38.04 41.69 43.52 45.35 47.25 N/A N/A N/A N/A

f 31.54 33.18 34.38 36.30 39.27 43.43 47.25 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

m 37.84 39.58 40.45 41.51 42.91 44.81 46.74 48.63 50.56 54.38 N/A N/A N/A N/A

f 37.84 39.58 41.51 42.91 46.74 50.56 54.38 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

m 31.54 33.18 33.68 34.38 36.33 38.04 41.69 43.52 45.35 47.25 N/A N/A N/A N/A

f 31.54 33.18 34.38 36.30 39.27 43.43 47.25 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

m 37.84 39.58 40.45 41.51 42.91 44.81 46.74 48.63 50.56 54.38 N/A N/A N/A N/A

f 37.84 39.58 41.51 42.91 46.74 50.56 54.38 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

m 37.84 39.58 40.45 41.51 42.91 44.81 46.74 48.63 50.56 54.38 N/A N/A N/A N/A

f 37.84 39.58 41.51 42.91 46.74 50.56 54.38 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

m 37.84 39.58 40.45 41.51 42.91 44.81 46.74 48.63 50.56 54.38 N/A N/A N/A N/A

f 37.84 39.58 41.51 42.91 46.74 50.56 54.38 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

WISTAR 

BN 1002brown

1001albino OB

IB
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x
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1008black hooded IB
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IB
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IB

IB

IB



MOUSE PRICE LIST BY WEIGHT 2009

MICE MICE
WEIGHT

m f m f m f m f
m f 8-10 17.49 18.07 18.95 19.58 17.88 18.45 19.37 19.99

0-15 7.98 8.57 11-13 18.07 18.45 19.58 19.99 18.45 18.82 19.99 20.39
16-20 8.57 9.31 14-16 18.45 18.82 19.99 20.39 18.82 19.39 20.39 21.01
21-25 9.31 9.70 17-19 18.82 19.59 20.39 21.22 19.39 19.98 21.01 21.64
26-30 9.70 10.08 20-22 19.59 20.90 21.22 22.65 19.98 21.29 21.64 23.07
>30 10.08 10.65 23-25 20.90 22.65 21.29 23.07

For weights of other strains please inquire

Serum or Plasma  Price/ml. $
Mouse Rat

ARC, Q(S) BALB/C, C57BL/6J CBA/CaH C3H/HeJ WI,SD

$29.03 $54.97 $59.56 $56.03 $60.72 $14.52

Whole Blood - 50% of above.

Surgical Modification mice rats
Ovariectomy $52.80 $58.08 Add to cost of animal

Vasectomy $45.10 $52.80 Add to cost of animal
$45.10 Add to cost of animal

Splenectomy $52.80 Add to cost of animal

Frozen Rats Frozen Mice
Adult  bag of 5 $42.00 Adult  bag of 50
Juvenile bag of 5 $34.65 Weaners  bag of 50
Weaners  bag of 20 $21.00 Velvets bag of 50
Pinkies bag of 50 $34.65 Pinkies bag of 50 
Pregnant $71.24

OUTBRED INBRED

Balb/c C57BL/6JArc CBA/CaH C3H/HeJArc

Castration

Prices for serum from Inbred mice BALB/c, CBA/CaH, C3H/HeJArc, C57BL/6JArc as noted 
above.  Prices from other inbred strains, including mutant mouse serum, on request.  
Prices for inbred and mutant rats on request.

WEIGHT ARC(S),              
QUACKENBUSH Q(S)

$35.70
$35.70

$27.30
$27.30



SERVICE CHARGES 2009

Embryo Rederivation of rodents - indicative costs
Rederivation of mice consists of a series of steps dependent on the strain reproductive characteristics and number of breeders 

supplied. A  comprehensive quote is provided when these details are known. An indicative costing is outlined to produce 5 pairs.

Maintenance to build colony to supply donors (supplied 3 pairs producing 5-6 pups per litter) $1,132

Maintenance of colony from first ET until full health clearance of rederived pups $2,376

Embryo Transfer 3 sessions (extra sessions $390 each) $1,285

Housing in mini isolators 8 weeks until health clearance to transfer to ARC (cost waived) $0

Comprehensive Health Testing $1,210
Indicative total embryo rederiving to be maintained at the ARC $6,003
Housing in mini isolators for 8 weeks until health clearance before transfer to Customer facility $1,499

Indicative total to rederive for transferring to customer facility $7,502

Caesarian rederivation can be undertaken if strain is not suited to embryo transfer, but pasteurella may not be eliminated.

Barrier Maintenance charges
Mice $8.08 per box per week basic husbandry
Rats $12.12 per box per week basic husbandry
Additional services are provided on a fee for service or technician time basis. 

Cryopreservation of Embryos
The total cost varies with the strain, reproductive performance and number of embryos required.

A  comprehensive quote is provided when these details are known.

Cryopreservation of Sperm
2 freezing sessions including control strain (extra sessions $137) + 2 cell validation $707

Validation to live pup (optional) $678

Test mate 10 donor males and maintenance 5 weeks (optional) $1,394

Delivery boxes - IATA approved shippers: 
large $19.91 With divider add $8.69 Max 34 adult mice or 5 adult rats.

small $12.98 With divider add $7.37 Max 15 adult mice

Esky $14.11 plus dry ice at cost.
GST not included on international shippers.

large $22.11 With divider add $8.69
small $16.50 With divider add $7.37

Overseas Export fees:  $214.50 per shipment

Animal Procurement

National

E-mail: exports@arc.wa.gov.au (To place an order outside Australia)

The Centre can source and import animals from within Australia or overseas. A fee of $292 on top 
of the actual costs incurred will be charged for each import from within Australia and $632 for 
international imports.  Contact imports@arc.wa.gov.au

Animal Resources Centre
Telephone (08) 9332 5033  Facsimile (08) 9310 2839

E-mail: orders@arc.wa.gov.au (To place an order within Australia)
E-mail: imports@arc.wa.gov.au (To arrange an import within Australia)

The Centre can export animals, on behalf of clients, to any overseas country. A fee of $277 on top 
of the actual costs incurred will be charged for each export.  Contact exports@arc.wa.gov.au

International - 

Web site: www.arc.wa.gov.au
International Telephone +61 8 9332 5033  Facimile +61 8 9310 2839



 
 

Price List Effective 1st January 2010 
 
 
 

Animal Resources Centre 
 
 
 
 

SPF Mice and Rats 
Transgenic and knockout mice 

Customised Breeding 
Importation 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

P.O Box 1180 Canning Vale Western Australia 6970 
Telephone (08) 9332 5033  (Overseas +618 9332 5033) 
Facsimile (08) 9310 2839  (Overseas +618 9310 2839) 

Email info@arc.wa.gov.au  Web Site www.arc.wa.gov.au 



Interstate Prices 2010 "NO GST"

INTERSTATE MOUSE PRICE LIST 2010 (no GST)
Weekly 

Hold

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13-26 w

C57BL/6JArc IB 0001 black 16.52 17.08 17.43 17.78 18.50 19.04 19.75 20.45 21.16 21.86 72.14 54.65 21.86 6.95 11.32 16.36 21.86 0.75

BALB/c IB 0002 albino 15.03 15.54 15.86 16.18 16.83 17.32 17.96 18.61 19.25 19.89 65.63 49.72 19.89 6.32 10.29 14.88 19.89 0.75

C3H/HeJArc IB 0003 agouti 16.89 17.43 17.78 18.32 18.87 19.41 20.11 20.82 21.53 22.23 73.36 55.58 22.23 7.07 11.51 16.72 22.23 1.50

DBA/2JArc IB 0004
dilute 
brown

20.93 21.26 21.76 22.09 22.60 23.26 23.92 24.57 25.23 25.89 85.43 64.72 25.89 8.23 13.40 20.72 25.89 0.75

DBA/1JArc IB 0005
dilute 
brown

20.93 21.26 21.76 22.09 22.60 23.26 23.92 24.57 25.23 25.89 85.43 64.72 25.89 8.23 13.40 20.72 25.89 0.75

SJL/JArc IB 0006 albino 23.76 24.10 24.77 25.10 25.60 26.45 27.11 27.76 28.42 29.08 95.96 72.69 29.08 9.24 15.05 23.52 29.08 0.75

129X1/SvJArc IB 0009 albino 25.41 25.78 26.50 26.85 27.39 28.29 28.99 29.70 30.40 31.10 102.64 77.76 31.10 9.88 16.10 25.16 31.10 0.75

A/JArc IB 0010 albino 23.20 23.54 24.20 24.52 25.01 25.83 26.47 27.11 27.76 28.40 93.71 70.99 28.40 9.02 14.70 22.97 28.40 0.75

C57BL/10ScSn IB 0012 black 20.44 20.76 21.25 21.57 22.07 22.71 23.36 24.00 24.64 25.28 83.43 63.20 25.28 8.03 13.09 20.24 25.28 0.75

CBA/CaH IB 0014 agouti 15.37 15.86 16.18 16.67 17.17 17.66 18.30 18.94 19.58 20.23 66.75 50.56 20.23 6.43 10.47 15.21 20.23 0.75

FVB/N IB 0015 albino 16.83 17.37 17.72 18.25 18.80 19.34 20.04 20.75 21.45 22.15 73.10 55.38 22.15 7.04 11.47 16.66 22.15 0.75

NOD/Lt IB 0017 albino 25.51 25.87 26.59 26.95 27.49 28.39 29.10 29.80 30.51 31.21 103.01 78.03 31.21 9.92 16.16 25.25 31.21 0.75

B10.BR IB 0021 black 27.79 28.27 28.93 29.42 29.91 30.89 31.53 32.17 32.81 33.45 110.40 83.67 33.45 10.63 17.32 27.51 33.45 0.75
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Interstate Prices 2010 "NO GST"

Weekly 
Hold

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13-26 w
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A2Kb
C57BL/6J-

TgN(A2KbH2b)6Hsd

GMIB 0050
grey/ 
fawn

31.87 32.43 33.18 33.74 34.30 35.42 36.16 36.89 37.63 38.37 126.61 95.95 38.37 12.19 19.86 31.55 38.37 0.75

APOE

B6.129P2-Apoetm1Unc GMIB 0058 black 34.90 35.51 36.34 36.96 37.57 38.80 39.60 40.41 41.21 42.02 138.67 105.09 42.02 13.35 21.75 34.55 42.02 0.75

B6.SJL-Ptprca GMIB 0028 black 24.30 24.65 25.34 25.67 26.18 27.05 27.72 28.39 29.06 29.74 98.13 74.37 29.74 9.45 15.39 24.06 29.74 0.75

RAG1

B6.129S7-Rag1tm1Mom GMIB 0060 agouti 47.59 48.10 48.44 48.79 49.46 49.97 50.64 51.32 51.99 52.66 173.77 131.70 52.66 16.73 27.26 47.11 52.66 0.75

ARC(s) OB 0007 albino 6.86 7.36 8.00 8.34 8.66 9.15 9.79 10.43 11.07 11.72 38.66 29.30 11.72 3.72 6.06 6.79 11.72 0.75

Q(s) OB 0008 albino 6.86 7.36 8.00 8.34 8.66 9.15 9.79 10.43 11.07 11.72 38.66 29.30 11.72 3.72 6.06 6.79 11.72 0.75

NIH OB 0113 albino 6.86 7.36 8.00 8.34 8.66 9.15 9.79 10.43 11.07 11.72 38.66 29.30 11.72 3.72 6.06 6.79 11.72 0.75

mdx MIB 0034 black 49.01 49.51 49.85 50.21 50.87 51.38 52.06 52.73 53.40 54.07 178.44 135.24 54.07 17.18 27.99 48.52 54.07 0.75

BALB/c Nude

BALB/c-Foxn1nu MIB 0035 albino 61.93 62.57 63.00 63.45 64.29 64.93 65.78 66.64 67.48 68.34 - 170.91 68.34 21.72 35.37 61.31 68.34 1.50

SCID
C.B-17-scid MIB 0036 albino 49.01 49.51 49.85 50.21 50.87 51.38 52.06 52.73 53.40 54.07 178.44 135.24 54.07 17.18 27.99 48.52 54.07 1.50

NOD/SCID
NOD/Lt-scid MIB 0037 albino 49.01 49.51 49.85 50.21 50.87 51.38 52.06 52.73 53.40 54.07 178.44 135.24 54.07 17.18 27.99 48.52 54.07 1.50

B6D2F1
(C57BL/6J x DBA/2)

F1 3004 black 20.44 20.76 21.25 21.57 22.07 22.71 23.36 24.00 24.64 25.28 83.43 63.23 25.28 8.03 13.09 20.24 25.28 0.75

CBB6F1
(CBA/CaH x C57BL/6J) 

F1 3005 agouti 20.44 20.76 21.25 21.57 22.07 22.71 23.36 24.00 24.64 25.28 83.43 63.23 25.28 8.03 13.09 20.24 25.28 0.75



Interstate 2010  "NO GST"

INTERSTATE MOUSE PRICE LIST BY WEIGHT 2010 no GST
MICE MICE

WEIGHT

m f m f m f m f
m f 8-10 16.54 17.09 18.17 18.78 16.90 17.44 18.58 19.17

0-15 7.54 8.10 11-13 17.09 17.44 18.78 19.17 17.44 17.79 19.17 19.56
16-20 8.10 8.80 14-16 17.44 17.80 19.17 19.56 17.79 18.33 19.56 20.15
21-25 8.80 9.17 17-19 17.80 18.52 19.56 20.35 18.33 18.89 20.15 20.76
26-30 9.17 9.53 20-22 18.52 19.76 20.35 21.72 18.89 20.13 20.76 22.13
>30 9.53 10.06 23-25 19.76 21.72 20.13 22.13

For weights of other strains please inquire

Serum or Plasma  Price/ml. $
Mouse Rat

ARC, Q(S) BALB/C, C57BL/6J CBA/CaH C3H/HeJ WI,SD

$27.45 $51.97 $57.12 $52.98 $58.23 $13.72

Whole Blood - 50% of above.

Surgical Modification mice rats
Ovariectomy $50.40 $55.44 Add to cost of animal

Vasectomy $43.05 $51.66 Add to cost of animal
$43.05 $51.66 Add to cost of animal

Splenectomy $50.40 $60.48 Add to cost of animal

Frozen Rats Frozen Mice
Adult bag of 5 $40.50 Adult  bag of 50
Adult bag  of 1 $8.14 Weaners  bag of 50
Juvenile bag of 5 $33.41 Velvets bag of 50
Weaners bag of 20 $33.41 Pinkies bag of 50 
Pinkies bag of 50 $33.41
Pregnant $68.73

INBREDOUTBRED

Castration

Prices from other inbred strains, including mutant mouse serum, on request.  
Prices for inbred and mutant rats on request.

WEIGHT ARC(S),              
QUACKENBUSH Q(S)

Balb/c C57BL/6JArc CBA/CaH C3H/HeJArc

$34.45

$26.32
$26.32
$34.45



Interstate Prices 2010 "NO GST"

INTERSTATE RAT PRICE LIST 2010 (No GST)
Weekly Hold

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13-26 wks

SPRAGUE 
DAWLEY 

OB 1000 albino 17.61 18.76 19.74 20.74 21.89 23.03 24.35 25.63 26.97 27.95 82.45 67.36 29.34 6.56 11.74 17.08 27.95 2.50

WISTAR OB 1001 albino 17.61 18.76 19.74 20.74 21.89 23.03 24.35 25.63 26.97 27.95 82.45 67.36 29.34 6.56 11.74 17.08 27.95 2.50

BN IB 1002 brown 38.93 40.74 42.70 44.17 46.16 48.12 50.10 52.06 54.20 56.01 156.19 130.16 56.67 22.01 23.65 38.92 56.01 2.50

CBH/rnu/rnu IB 1014 black hooded 100.67 102.30 103.91 105.71 107.51 109.31 111.30 115.61 117.41 119.21 POA POA POA POA POA POA POA 5.00

DA IB 1003 agouti 27.11 28.41 29.56 31.20 32.68 33.68 35.81 37.28 38.93 40.57 111.85 93.21 41.89 11.33 18.07 27.11 40.57 2.50

F344 IB 1004 albino 32.53 34.00 35.64 36.79 38.43 40.08 41.72 43.36 45.17 46.65 130.08 108.40 47.30 18.39 19.71 32.52 46.65 2.50

LEW/Crl IB 1005 albino 27.11 28.41 29.56 31.20 32.68 33.68 35.81 37.28 38.93 40.57 111.85 93.21 41.89 11.33 18.07 27.11 40.57 2.50

PVG/c IB 1008 black hooded 32.53 34.00 35.64 36.79 38.43 40.08 41.72 43.36 45.17 46.65 130.08 108.40 47.30 18.39 19.71 32.52 46.65 2.50

SHR IB 1010 albino 32.53 34.00 35.64 36.79 38.43 40.08 41.72 43.36 45.17 46.65 130.08 108.40 47.30 18.39 19.71 32.52 46.65 2.50

WKY IB 1011 albino 32.53 34.00 35.64 36.79 38.43 40.08 41.72 43.36 45.17 46.65 130.08 108.40 47.26 18.39 19.71 32.52 46.65 2.50
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Rat Weights Interstate 2010  "NO GST"

INTERSTATE RAT WEIGHT PRICE LIST 2010 (No GST)
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m 19.37 20.05 20.83 21.43 22.09 22.59 23.12 23.83 24.55 25.96 27.41 28.98 30.61 31.85

f 19.37 20.05 20.83 21.70 22.59 23.25 23.83 24.55 25.26 29.27 33.32 N/A N/A N/A

m 19.37 20.05 20.83 21.43 22.09 22.59 23.12 23.83 24.55 25.96 27.41 28.98 30.61 31.85

f 19.37 20.05 20.83 21.70 22.59 23.25 23.83 24.55 25.26 29.27 33.32 N/A N/A N/A

m 42.82 44.83 45.82 46.97 48.60 50.96 53.10 55.24 57.38 61.75 N/A N/A N/A N/A

f 42.82 44.83 46.97 48.60 53.10 57.38 61.75 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

m 29.82 31.37 31.85 32.50 34.35 35.96 39.42 41.15 42.88 44.67 N/A N/A N/A N/A

f 29.82 31.37 32.50 34.32 37.12 41.06 44.67 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

m 35.78 37.42 38.25 39.25 40.57 42.36 44.19 45.98 47.80 51.41 N/A N/A N/A N/A

f 35.78 37.42 39.25 40.57 44.19 47.80 51.41 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

m 29.82 31.37 31.85 32.50 34.35 35.96 39.42 41.15 42.88 44.67 N/A N/A N/A N/A

f 29.82 31.37 32.50 34.32 37.12 41.06 44.67 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

m 35.78 37.42 38.25 39.25 40.57 42.36 44.19 45.98 47.80 51.41 N/A N/A N/A N/A

f 35.78 37.42 39.25 40.57 44.19 47.80 51.41 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

m 35.78 37.42 38.25 39.25 40.57 42.36 44.19 45.98 47.80 51.41 53.78 54.96 56.40 N/A

f 35.78 37.42 39.25 40.57 44.19 47.80 51.41 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

m 35.78 37.42 38.25 39.25 40.57 42.36 44.19 45.98 47.80 51.41 53.78 54.96 56.40 N/A

f 35.78 37.42 39.25 40.57 44.19 47.80 51.41 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
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Interstate 2010  "NO GST"

Embryo Rederivation of rodents - indicative costs
Rederivation of mice consists of a series of steps dependent on the strain reproductive characteristics and number of breeders 

supplied. A  comprehensive quote is provided when these details are known. An indicative costing is outlined to produce 5 pairs.

Maintenance to build colony to supply donors (supplied 3 pairs producing 5-6 pups per litter) $1,080

Maintenance of colony from first ET until full health clearance of rederived pups $2,268

Embryo Transfer 3 sessions (extra sessions $408 each) $1,226

Housing in mini isolators 10 weeks until health clearance to transfer to ARC (cost waived) $0

Comprehensive Health Testing $1,155

Indicative total embryo rederiving to be maintained at the ARC $5,730

Housing in mini isolators for 10 weeks until health clearance before transfer to Customer facility $1,431

Indicative total to rederive for transferring to customer facility $7,161

Caesarian rederivation can be undertaken if strain is not suited to embryo transfer, but pasteurella may not be eliminated.

Barrier Maintenance charges
Mice $7.71 per box per week basic husbandry
Rats $11.57 per box per week basic husbandry

Additional services are provided on a fee for service or technician time basis. 

Cryopreservation of Embryos
The total cost varies with the strain, reproductive performance and number of embryos required.

A  comprehensive quote is provided when these details are known.

Cryopreservation of Sperm
2 freezing sessions including control strain (extra sessions $144) + 4 cell validation $675

Validation to live pup (optional) $647

Test mate 10 donor males and maintenance 5 weeks (optional) $1,330

Animal Transportation
Delivery boxes - IATA approved shippers: 

large $19.95 With divider add $8.70
small $12.95 With divider add $7.35

GST is not incured on international shippers.
large $21.10 With divider add $8.70
small $16.50 With divider add $7.35

is a GST free charge of :  $242.00 per shipment

Telephone (08) 9332 5033  Facsimile (08) 9310 2839
E-mail: orders@arc.wa.gov.au (To place an order within Australia)

Web site: www.arc.wa.gov.au
International Telephone +61 8 9332 5033  Facimile +61 8 9310 2839

E-mail: imports@arc.wa.gov.au (To arrange an import within Australia)
E-mail: exports@arc.wa.gov.au (To place an order outside Australia)

National

Animal Resources Centre

International - 

The ARC can organise the export of animals on behalf of clients to any country. A fee of $252 on 
top of the actual costs incurred will be charged for each export.   Contact exports@arc.wa.gov.au

Animal Procurement -The ARC can source and import animals from within Australia or overseas. 
A fee of $265 on top of the actual costs incurred will be charged for each procurement from within 
Australia and $602 for international imports. Contact imports@arc.wa.gov.au

Exports - The ARC can ship animals with Health Certificates and AQIS documentation to any
country. The fee for the Export of ARC animals, including the AQIS fees and all documentation, 

Exporting client owned animals




